FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

(Rev. 6-53) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)

06-22-2001

EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

JC03 Rec'd PCT/PTO O AMAD 2005

U9/786894 t of 2 Docket No.: BREV 13081

TERLEGISTER START SEED WENT INDER START OFFICE START FERENCE IN

PO8A/REV02	IIII IIII IIII III U 9 MAR 2001			
Tab settings → → → ▼ 1017566	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa und Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Joelle CARPENA Laurent BOYER and	Name: COMMISSARIAT A L'ENERGIE ATOMIQUE			
Jean-Louis LACOUT				
	Address: 31-33 rue de la Federation			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: 75752 PARIS 15eme State/Prov.:			
☐ Other	Country: FRANCE ZIP:			
Execution Date: February 26, 2001				
Execution Date. February 20, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es)			
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application	the execution date of the application is: February 26, 2001			
Patent Application No. , Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)			
	B. Fatont No.(5)			
19/5786894				
03/14/2001 MNGUYEN 00000020 081391 09786894 /				
92 FC:581 20.00 CH 20.00 OP				
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No			
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Norman P. Soloway	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00			
Registration No. 24,315				
Address: Hayes, Soloway, Hennessey,	credited or debited to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Grossman & Hage, P.C.				
175 Canal Street				
	8. Deposit account number:			
City: Manchester State/Prov.: NH	08-1391			
Country: USA ZIP: 03101				
DO NOT I	JSE THIS SPACE			
O Otatan and airmature				
Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			
- EAL visite of the assume and				
Norman P. Soloway	vein March 9, 2001 (clm)			
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date			
Total number of pages including of	14			

PATENT **REEL: 011907 FRAME: 0690** 

2052

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

## **PATENTS ONLY**

P08A/REV02		PAICNI	SONLI	AND BOOK DOTINTO	0 9 MAR 2001
Tab settings → → →	<b>V</b>	▼	▼	JOOS ROC'EL PCT/PTO	▼
To the Honorable C	commissioner of Pa	itents and Trademarks:	Please record the	e attached original docume	nts or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying Joelle CARPENA Laurent BOYER a Jean-Louis LACOU	nd		Name: Comp	ldress of receiving party(ie: pagnie Generale des Matiere ue Paul Dautier	•
Additional names(s) of co	onveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No			
3. Nature of conveya	nce:		<u></u>		
☑ Assignment		Merger			
Security Agreen	ment $\Box$	Change of Name	City: 78140 V	elizy-Villacoublay State	/Prov.:
☐ Other			Country: FRA	ANCE ZIP:	
Execution Date: Feb	oruary 26, 2001		Additional name(s)	& address(es)	Yes ⊠ No
Patent Application				ite of the application is: $\mathbf{F}_{\underline{6}}$ nt No.(s)	:Diualy 20, 2001
		Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🖾 I	No	
5. Name and address concerning docume	s of party to whom o ent should be maile	•	6. Total number	of applications and patents	s involved: 1
Name: Norman P.	Soloway		7. Total fee (37 (	CFR 3.41):\$ <u>4</u>	0.00
Registration No.	24,315		I .	- Any excess or insufficien	~
Address: Hayes, Soloway, Hennessey,			credited or debited to deposit account		
Grossma	n & Hage, P.C.		☐ Authorized	d to be charged to deposit	account
175 Canal Street			O Damasit sees		
City: Manchester	Sta	ate/Prov.: NH	8. Deposit account number:  08-1391		
Country: USA	ZIF	o: <u>03101</u>	V0-1371		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and sign To the best of my k of the original docu Norman P. Soloway	knowledge and beli Iment.		ation is true and co	orrect and any attached co	
Name of Po	erson Signing		Signature		Pate
	Tota	I number of pages including o	cover sheet, attachmen	nts, and	

B 13081.3 MDT (HD 704 et R 386 Pic)

## Assignment Of Application

Page 1 of 2

WHEREAS, I (WE)

CARPENA Joëlle: Chemin de Baragne, Le Turquet, 13490 JOUQUES, FRANCE

BOYER Laurent: 10 rue Jules Guesde, 35000 RENNES, FRANCE

LACOUT Jean-Louis: 36, rue de la Colombette, 31000 TOULOUSE, FRANCE

respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in: METHOD TO CONFINE PLUTONIUM IN APATITIC CERAMICS AND PRODUCTS OBTAINED USING SAID PROCESS.

for which an application for Letters Patent was executed on February 26, 2001 (Application No. , filed ), and

WHEREAS, COMMISSARIAT A L'ENERGIE ATOMIQUE - COMPAGNIE GENERALE DES MATIERES NUCLEAIRES

(hereinafter referred to as "assignee") having a place of business at :

31-33 rue de la Fédération 75752 PARIS 15<sup>ème</sup> FRANCE

2 rue Paul Dautier 78140 VELIZY-VILLACOUBLAY FRANCE

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledge, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters patent which may be granted thereof in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorise and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

PATENT REEL: 011907 FRAME: 0692 rii. Kaasa

Page 2 of 2

١

Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letter Patent to be issue to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Hayes, Soloway, Hennessey, Grossmann & Hage, P.C. of 175 Canal Street, Manchester, New Hampshire 03101the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States patent and trademark office for recordation of this document.

Date: February 26, 2001	(Signature of Inventor)
Date: February 26, 2001	(Signature of Inventor) BOYER Laurent
Date: February 26, 2001	(Signature of Inventor)  LACOUT Jean-Louis  (Signature of Inventor)
Date :	(Signature of Inventor)
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)
Date :	(Signature of Inventor)
Date :	(Signature of Inventor)
Date :	(Signature of Inventor)

HAYES, SOLOWAY, HENNESSEY, GROSSMAN & HAGE, P.C.

175 Canal Street, Manchester New Hampshire 03101

> PATENT REEL: 011907 FRAME: 0693